
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

September 3, 2015 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission   : 
  On Its Own Motion     : 
      -vs-      : 
North Shore Gas Company   : 
Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company, The : 
       : 14-0640 
Reconciliation of revenues collected under  : 
Riders EOA with the actual costs    : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
associated with energy efficiency and   : 
on-bill financing programs.    : 
 
Thomas G. Aridas, Koby Bailey 
  & Mary Klyasheff 
North Shore Gas Company 
Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company 
200 E. Randolph St., 23rd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
tgaridas@integrysgroup.com 
kabailey@integrysgroup.com 
mpklyasheff@integrysgroup.com 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
 
Dear Sir/Madam: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that North Shore Gas Co./Peoples 
Gas Light and Coke Co. is to provide an Agreed Draft Order to the Illinois Attorney General’s Office 
and Commission Staff on or before October 9, 2015; Comments to the Agreed Draft Order are due 
on or before November 6, 2015; and the Agreed Draft Order will be submitted to the Administrative 
Law Judge on or before November 13, 2015. 
 
 Notice is also given that the above entitled matter was marked “Heard and Taken” by the 
Administrative Law Judge on September 2, 2015. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Kimbrel 
 
cc: Karen L. Lusson, Janice Dale, Kathy Leiser & Ronald Jolly, Public Utilities Bureau,  
   Illinois Attorney General's Office, 100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl., Chicago, IL 60601,  
   klusson@atg.state.il.us, jdale@atg.state.il.us, kleiser@atg.state.il.us,  
   rjolly@atg.state.il.us 
 Philip Mosenthal, Optimal Energy, Inc., 10600 Rt. 116, Ste. 3, Hinesburg, VT  
   05461-8501, mosenthal@optenergy.com 
 Mike Ostrander, Case Manager, Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 E. Capitol  
   Ave., Springfield, IL 62701, mostrand@icc.illinois.gov 
 
 Mr. Knepler – FAD       Ms. Morris – Policy  


